
COAL MINE ROYALTY 
DISPOSITION OF FUNDS 

Accounts 

Reserve Operating J Maintenance 

Royalty Oeposit I Transfer-out I I I Deposit I I Transfer Dutil" I Month Payment Revenue Refund loan Balance Revenue Expense Gen Fd Balance 

12/0 1124 $5,360,246.69 $3,083,957.23 

Dec-24 145,099.44 22,671.06 - - $5,382,917.75 100,000.00 $3,183,957.23 

Jan-2S 162,645.73 31,322.87 - $5,414,240.62 100,000.00 (63,4 16.00) - $3,220,539.23 

Feb-25 160,901.92 30,450.96 $5,444 ,691.58 100,000.00 - $3,320,539.23 

Mar-25 - - $5,444,691.58 - - $3,320,539.23 

Apr-25 328,1 94.43 64,097.22 $5,508,788.80 200,000.00 $3,520,539.23 

May-25 98,165.83 - (346,000.00) 55,162,788.80 98,165.83 (99,647.96) $3,519,057.10 

Jun-25 170,361.72 35,180.86 - $5,197,969.66 100,000.00 $3,619,057.10 

Jul-25 100,771.04 385.52 - - 55,198,355.18 100,000.00 $3,719,057.10 

Aug-25 118,850.86 9,425.43 - . - $5,207,780.61 100,000.00 53,819,057.10 

Sep-25 180,946.23 40,473.12 - . - 55,248,253.73 100,000.00 $3,919,057.10 

Oct-25 188,383.16 44,191 .58 - - 55,292,445.31 100,000.00 (14,563.00) - 54,004,474.10 

Nov-25 139,502.14 19,751.07 - - $5,312,196.38 100,000.00 - - 54,104,474.10 

Total $1 ,793,822.50 $297,949.69 ($346,000,00) $0,00 $0,00 $5,312,196.38 $1,1 98,165.83 ($177,648.961 $0.00 $4,104,474.10 

It is the intent of the County Board to retain a 53,500,000 balance on-hand in the Reserve Account. A t no time is this balance to be less. 

The Operating and Maintenance Account and the Capital Improvement Account will receive fund ing only at a time when the Reserve Account has at least S3,500,000 balance on-hand. 

After attaining the 53,500,000 balance, payments received shall be deposited as follows: 

(a) $100,000 (minimum) deposited to the Operating and Maintenance Account with the remainder divided equally to the Reserve Account and Capital Improvement Account. 

(b) If the payment received is less than S100,OOO then the entire amount will be deposited to the Operating and Maintenance Account. 

Capltal lmprovemenl 

Deposit I Interest I I Revenue Expense Balance 

$1,327,794.47 

22,549.72 24,929.37 (12,552.96) $1,362,720.60 
31,322.86 15,016.30 - $1,409,059.76 

30,450.96 13,566.32 - Sl,453,077.04 

- 110,501.49 (34,935.19) $1,528,643.34 

64,097.21 15,434.18 (28,646.89) $1,579,527 .84 

15,916.87 (28,768.26) $1,566,676.43 

35,180.86 41,238.98 (121,001.00) $1,522,095.27 

385.52 15,585.35 (11 0,676.76) Sl ,427 ,369.36 
9,425.43 14,670.37 (65,656.00) 51 ,365,827.16 

40,473.11 21,854.22 (30,736.96) $1,397,417.53 

44,191.56 40,421 .84 - 51,482,030.95 

19,751 .07 16,630.26 (276,206.39>- Sl,242,203.69 
S297,626.32 $345,765.55 ($729,164.45) 51,242,203.89 

Reconciled 

Bank 
Balance 

$9,771,998.39 

S9,929,595.56 

$10,043,839.61 

S10,216,307.65 

510,293,874.15 

$10,608,855.87 

510,248,522.33 

$10,339,122.03 

510,344,801 .64 

510,392,664.87 

510,564,728.36 

$10,778,950.36 

$10,658,874.37 

$10,658,874.37 $10,658,874.37 

(S4,614,665.621 

$5,844,008.75 

S5,844,008.75 

SO.OO 

$10,658,874.37 

510,658,874.37 

SO.OO 

Total 

Invest 

Cash 

Per Books 

Difference 


